

Committee of Administrators <coa@bcci.tv>

Re: Details of Membership

Bihar Cricket Association biharcricketassociation@gmail.com
To: Committee of Administrators coa@bcci.tv

Tue, Aug 8, 2017 at 6:08 PM

Respected Sir/Madam

With reference to your above mail, we hereby inform you that for successfully implementing and adopting the recommnedations of Hon'ble Justice Lodha Committee, Bihar Cricket Association (BCA) has ammended its constitution and now only the District Cricket Associations remain as our full/constituent member. Only the President (or in his/her absence the Honorary Secretary) of the respective district association have the voting rights. There are 38 district cricket associations in BCA, the details of whom can be checked on its offcial website through the following link:

https://biharcricketassociation.com/district-association

Regards

Rabi Shankar Prasad Singh Honorary Secretary Bihar Cricket Association